

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20117

Date sent

04/07/2019

Subject

Hospital Food

Details of enquiry

1. What is the average cost per day in pound sterling allocated to feed an inpatient with non-exceptional dietary requirements staying in each of your hospitals for the last 5 years. For 'year' please use calendar year up to 2019. For 'hospitals' please include sites where patients stay overnight on a ward and please ignore any sites that are self catering.
2. Please list the hospital and care sites in your trust and state whether the catering service is outsourced and if outsourced please give the name of the company or companies this is currently outsourced to and the date of the outsourcing to this company,
3. How many cases of listeriosis have been traced back to sandwiches that were given to inpatients in your trust in the last three years?

Response Sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust does not provide meals for patients, and does not provide any patient catering. Café services within our building are provided for staff by an independent company whose services are not contracted nor paid for by the Trust. Your enquiry is therefore considered as not applicable to this Trust.